

1 North San Antonio Road Los Altos, California 94022-3087

MEMORANDUM

DATE: 6/29/22

SUBJECT: NOTICE OF ADJOURNMENT

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the regular meeting of the Los Altos City Council, scheduled for Tuesday June 28, 2022, at 7:00 p.m., was adjourned by the Los Altos City Council to Thursday June 30, 2022, at 7:00 p.m. in the City Council Chambers of City Hall. **Please Note: Per California Executive Order N-29-20, the City Council will meet via Telephone/Video Conference Only.**

Said adjournment was passed by the following vote:

AYES: Council Members Fligor, Lee Eng, Weinberg, Vice Mayor Meadows,

Mayor Enander

NOES: None ABSENT: None ABSTAIN: None

Date: June 28, 2022

Pursuant to Section 54955 of the California Government Code, this Notice of Adjournment was posted on or near the door of the place where the regular meeting was held within 24 hours after the time of adjournment, June 28, 2022, and on the City's official Internet Website, in accordance with Governmental Code Section 54954.2(a.)

Angel Rodriquez, Interim City Clerk

City of Los Altos